TD300
15V TRIPLE IGBT/MOS DRIVER
November 1994
N
DIP14
(Plastic Package)
. THREE POWER IGBT/MOS OR PULSE
TRANSFORMER DRIVERS.CURRENT SENSE COMPARATOR WITH

S
PIN CONNECTIONS
ORDER CODES
Part Number Temperature
Range
Package
N D
TD300I -40oC, +105oC • •
T
D
30
0-
01
.T
B
L
1/8
4- Input C
7-Current
Output
6- Alarm
5- Enable
3- Input B
2- Input A
15V
Control Unit
tsi tAI
11- Output C
9 -Sense input
12- Output B
13- Output A
VCC
GND
12.5V
8- Current Input
1
10
0V
0V
T
D
30
0-
02
.E
P
S
BLOCK DIAGRAM
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
Symbol Parameter Value Unit
VCC Supply Voltage 18 V
Vi Input Voltage 0 to VCC V
Vis Sense Input Voltage -0.3 to VCC V
Tj Operating Junction Temperature -40 to 150 oC
Tamb Operating Ambient Temperature -40 to 105 oC
Tstg Storage Temperature Range -65 to 150 oC
T
D
30
0-
01
.T
B
L
OPERATING CONDITIONS
Symbol Parameter Value Unit
VCC Supply Voltage 13 to 16 V
T
D